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Bryan T. Fisher, MD
Vascular

DOWNTOWN

John A. Boskind, MD
General
SUMMIT

Mark E. Cooper, MD
General, Breast, Endocrine

DOWNTOWN

Mariana Chavez, MD
Hepato-Pancreato-Biliary

DOWNTOWN

JimBob Faulk, MD
Vascular & Endovascular

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Patrick T. Davis, MD, FACS
General & Bariatric
SOUTHERN HILLS

Julia Boll, MD, RPVI, FACS
Vascular

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Suhail H. Allos, MD
General Surgery

SOUTHERN HILLS

Roger A. Bonau, MD
Vein

VEIN CENTRE

James G. McDowell, MD
General & Bariatric

DOWNTOWN

Allen P. Lee, MD, FACS
Vascular

DOWNTOWN

Clinton A. Marlar, MD
General

SAINT THOMAS WEST

John E. Keyser, III, MD
Vein

VEIN CENTRE

Billy J. Kim, MD, FACS
Vascular
SUMMIT

M. Caroline Nally, MD
Vascular

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Willie V. Melvin III, MD
General
SMYRNA

Chad M. Moss, MD
General

COLUMBIA

Patrick S. Wolf, MD
General & Surgical Oncology

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Todd H. Wilkens, MD, FACS
Vascular
SMYRNA

J. Tyler Watson, MD
General
SUMMIT

Adam Richter, MD, RPVI
Vascular & Endovascular

SKYLINE

James Richardson Jr., MD, FACS
General & Vascular

COLUMBIA

K. Tyson Thomas, MD
General

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Marc E. Rosen, DO
Surgicalist

SAINT THOMAS MIDTOWN

Patrick C. Yu, MD
Vascular

COLUMBIA

Joshua T. Taylor, MD, FACS
General
SMYRNA

Brian Kendrick, MD
Vascular

COLUMBIA

Richard J. Geer, MD
Surgical Oncology

DOWNTOWN

LEBANON

E. Dwayne Lett, MD
Plastic & Reconstructive

MT. JULIET

Gregory E. Neal, MD
General
SKYLINE

Craig Ternovits, MD
General

Jeffrey B. Dattilo, MD, FACS
Vascular

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Drew Reynolds, MD
General

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Trudie A. Goers, MD
General & Esophageal

DOWNTOWN

George B. Lynch, MD
General & Bariatric

DOWNTOWN

William H. Polk, MD
General & Surgical Oncology

DOWNTOWN

Bassam Helou, MD
Surgicalist

CENTENNIAL

Mark S. Hinson, MD
General

COLUMBIA

A. Brent Fruin, MD
General
SUMMIT

Andrew W. Garrett, MD
General

COLUMBIA

Robert F. Garza, MD, FACS
Plastic & Reconstructive

NASHVILLE

Timothy W. Bush, DPM
Podiatry

SAINT THOMAS WEST

Tod Bushman, DPM
Podiatry
SUMMIT

Mark W. Shelton, MD
Vascular

SOUTHERN HILLS
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PLASTIC & RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY
E. Dwayne Lett, MD, FACS    The Lett Center | Mt. Juliet | Lebanon
Robert F. Garza, MD, FACS Garza Plastic Surgery | Nashville

BARIATRIC SURGERY

George B. Lynch, MD, FACS     Metabolic/Bariatric Center @ St. Thomas Midtown
Patrick T. Davis, MD, FACS Southern Hills

James G. McDowell, MD, FACS   Metabolic/Bariatric Center @ St. Thomas Midtown

BREAST SURGERY
John A. Boskind, MD, FACS   Summit
Mark Cooper, MD, FACS   Downtown
Alex Brent Fruin, MD   Summit
Richard J. Geer, MD, FACS   Downtown
Mark S. Hinson, MD, FACS   Columbia 
Chad M. Moss, MD Columbia
Gregory E. Neal, MD, FACS   Skyline
Drew H. Reynolds, MD, FACS   St. Thomas West
James W. Richardson Jr., MD, FACS Columbia
K. Tyson Thomas, MD, FACS   St. Thomas West
Patrick S. Wolf, MD, FACS St. Thomas West 

GENERAL  SURGERY

John A. Boskind, MD, FACS   Summit
Suhail H. Allos, MD Southern Hills

Mark E. Cooper, MD, FACS   Downtown

Alex Brent Fruin, MD   Summit
Andrew W. Garrett, MD Columbia

Patrick T. Davis, MD, FACS Southern Hills

Richard J. Geer, MD, FACS   Downtown
Trudie A. Goers, MD, FACS   Downtown
Mark S. Hinson, MD, FACS   Columbia 
George B. Lynch, MD, FACS   Downtown
Clinton A. Marlar, MD   St. Thomas West
James G. McDowell, MD, FACS Downtown
Willie V. Melvin, III, MD, FACS Smyrna
Chad M. Moss, MD Columbia
Gregory E. Neal, MD, FACS Skyline
William H. Polk, MD, FACS Downtown
Drew H. Reynolds, MD, FACS St. Thomas West
James W. Richardson Jr., MD, FACS Columbia
Joshua T. Taylor, MD, FACS Smyrna
Craig A. Ternovits, MD Lebanon | Summit
K. Tyson Thomas, MD, FACS St. Thomas West

Patrick S. Wolf, MD, FACS St. Thomas West
J. Tyler Watson, MD, FACS Summit

SURGICALIST
Bassam Helou, MD    Centennial
Marc E. Rosen, DO, FACOS St. Thomas Midtown

St. Thomas West
PODIATRY
Timothy W. Bush, DPM
Tod Bushman, DPM Summit | Lebanon

SURGICAL ONCOLOGY/HEPATO-PANCREATO-BILIARY SURGERY
Mariana Chavez, MD Downtown | Summit
Richard J. Geer, MD, FACS   Downtown
William H. Polk, MD, FACS   Downtown | St. Thomas Midtown
Patrick S. Wolf, MD, FACS   St. Thomas West | St. Thomas Midtown

VEIN
Roger A. Bonau, MD, FACS
John E. Keyser, III, MD, FACS
Billy J. Kim, MD, FACS
Allen P. Lee, MD, FACS

Belle Meade | Franklin
Belle Meade | Franklin
Mt. Juliet
Mt. Juliet

VASCULAR & ENDOVASCULAR SURGERY
Julia Boll, MD, RPVI, FACS
Jeffery B. Dattilo, MD, FACS
JimBob Faulk, MD, FACS, RPVI
Bryan T. Fisher, MD
Brian Kendrick, MD
Billy J. Kim, MD, FACS
Allen P. Lee, MD, FACS
M. Caroline Nally, MD
James W. Richardson Jr., MD, FACS
Adam A. Richter, MD, RPVI
Mark W. Shelton, MD
Todd H. Wilkens, MD, FACS
Patrick C. Yu, MD

St. Thomas West | Gallatin | St. Thomas Midtown
St. Thomas West
St. Thomas West | St. Thomas Midtown
Downtown | Dickson
Columbia
Summit
Downtown | St. Thomas Midtown
St. Thomas West | St. Thomas Midtown
Columbia
Skyline
Southern Hills | Smyrna
Smyrna | Summit
Columbia

DOWNTOWN CLINIC 
356 24th Ave. North | Suite 400 | Nashville, TN 37203
TEL 615.329.7887  FAX 615.340.4537

FOOT & ANKLE SPECIALISTS OF NASHVILLE 
4230 Harding Pike | Suite 202 | Nashville, TN 37205
TEL 615.662.6676 FAX 615.662.8371

LEBANON CLINIC
920 S. Hartmann Rd. | Suite 340 | Lebanon, TN 37090
TEL 615.784.4039  FAX 615.871.9682

METABOLIC/BARIATRIC CENTER 
(ST. THOMAS MIDTOWN)
300 20th Ave. North | Suite 301 | Nashville, TN 37203
TEL 615.284.2400  FAX 615.284.4644

COLUMBIA CLINIC – MID SOUTH SURGEONS
1222 Trotwood Ave. | Suite 211 | Columbia, TN 38401
TEL 931.380.3033  FAX 931.388.3401

ST. THOMAS WEST CLINIC
4230 Harding Pike | Suite 705 | Nashville, TN 37205
TEL 615.385.1547  FAX 615.297.9161

SKYLINE CLINIC
3443 Dickerson Pike | Suite 600 | Nashville, TN 37207
TEL 615.865.0700  FAX 615.865.0701

SMYRNA CLINIC
515 StoneCrest Pkwy. | Suite 230 | Smyrna, TN 37167
TEL 615.223.9935  FAX 615.891.5046

GARZA PLASTIC SURGERY
4322 Harding Pike | Suite 326 | Nashville, TN 37205
TEL 615.620.7800  FAX 615.620.7805

SUMMIT CLINIC   ★ NEW LOCATION ★
660 South Mt. Juliet Road | Suite 230 | Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL 615.874.9667  FAX 615.871.9682

SOUTHERN HILLS CLINIC   ★ NEW LOCATION ★
393 Wallace Rd. | Suite 301 (Bldg. A) | Nashville, TN 37211
TEL 615.425.0550 FAX 615.833.8287

THE LETT CENTER (MT. JULIET)
660 South Mt. Juliet Road | Suite 210 | Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL 615.443.0901  FAX 615.443.0310

THE LETT CENTER (LEBANON)
920 S. Hartmann Rd. | Suite 340 | Lebanon, TN 37090
TEL 615.784.4039  FAX 615.443.0310

VEIN CENTRE – FRANKLIN
125 Cool Springs Blvd. | Suite 250 | Franklin, TN 37067
TEL 615.503.9895  FAX 615.269.3448

VEIN CENTRE – BELLE MEADE
4535 Harding Pike | Suite 304 | Nashville, TN 37205
TEL 615.269.9007  FAX 615.269.3448

VEIN CENTRE – MT. JULIET
660 South Mt. Juliet Road | Suite 211 | Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL 615.932.8346  FAX 615.269.3448

TSC PROSTHETICS
356 24th Ave. North | Suite 300 | Nashville, TN 37203
TEL 615.301.5264  FAX 615.340.4537

VASCULAR PROCEDURE CENTER (NASHVILLE)
85 White Bridge Road | Second Floor | Nashville, TN 37205
TEL 615.938.7545  FAX 615.938.7546

VASCULAR PROCEDURE CENTER (COLUMBIA)
101 Experiment Station Lane | Columbia, TN 38401
TEL 931.380.3033  FAX 931.388.3401

VASCULAR PROCEDURE CENTER (MT. JULIET)
660 South Mt. Juliet Road | Suite 211 | Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL 615.932.8346  FAX 615.891.5048

CLINIC LOCATIONS

SATELLITE  LOCATIONS
DICKSON
Dr. Bryan T. Fisher
TEL 615.329.7887  FAX 615.340.4537

GALLATIN
Dr. Julia Boll
TEL 615.385.1547  FAX 615.297.9161

Dr. Allen P. Lee | Dr. William H. Polk
TEL 615.329.7887  FAX 615.340.4537

ST. THOMAS MIDTOWN
Dr. Julia Boll | Dr. JimBob Faulk | Dr. Caroline Nally
TEL 615.385.1547  FAX 615.340.4537

PHYSICIANS BY SPECIALTY


